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STATE OF CALIFORNIA -BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION, AND HOUSING AGENCY                   Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor  
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE DIVISION 
1800 Third Street, Suite 390 
P. O. Box 952054 
Sacramento, CA  94252-2054 
(916) 445-6000 
FAX (916) 323-6016  

CDBG         MANAGEMENT MEMORANDUM 
Community Development Block Grant Program        Memorandum Number 05-05 

 
TO: All CDBG Eligible Jurisdictions      DATE:  July 6, 2005 
 CDBG Interested Parties 
 CIAP Interested Parties 
 

SUBJECT:  We Have Moved.  Please  
  Note Our New Address & Phone 

Numbers  
______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Purpose of this Memo:  To announce the physical relocation of the State Community 
Development Block Grant (CDBG) program and California Indian Assistance Program (CIAP).  
After three years away from the main office, the CDBG program and CIAP is moving back to 
HCD headquarters.    
 
The new physical address is: 
 
1800 Third Street, Suite 330 
Sacramento, CA   95814 
 
The new mailing address is: 
 
P.O. Box 952054, MS 330 
Sacramento, CA  94252-2054 
 
New main phone number is:  916-552-9398 
 
New FAX number is:  916-319-8488 
  
 
 
All staff e-mail addresses are staying the same.  See attached list of CDBG and CIAP staff 
with their direct phone numbers.  Call the Community and Economic Development Section 
at 916-552-9398 with any questions. 
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COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTION 
STAFF CONTACT LIST 
 
1800 3rd Street, Suite #330 
Sacramento, California 95814 
 

http://www.hcd.ca.gov/ca/cdbg/GenNatAmCol.html 
 

Main Line (916) 552-9398/9399 
FAX Line (916) 319-8488 

 
 
Lisa Vergolini, Section Chief   (916) 319-8410  lvergoli@hcd.ca.gov 
Stuart Baker, Section Specialist   (916) 319-8136 sbaker@hcd.ca.gov   

 
 
CDBG FISCAL UNIT/CALIFORNIA INDIAN ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (CIAP) 
 
Jackie Wilson, Program Manager   (916) 319-8441 jwilson@hcd.ca.gov 
Stacy Tyhurst, Secretary    (916) 552-9363 styhurst@hcd.ca.gov  
Monica Rooms, Secretary    (916) 552-9362 mrooms@hcd.ca.gov 
Geri Emberson     (916) 319-8100 GEmberso@hcd.ca.gov  
JoAnn Jacobs      (916) 552-9358 jajacobs@hcd.ca.gov 
Robert (Bob) Lim     (916) 552-9359 rlim@hcd.ca.gov 
Beth Wilburn      (916) 552-9348 bwilburn@hcd.ca.gov 
 
 

GENERAL STAFF 
 
Allen Jones, General Manager   (916) 319-8402 ajones@hcd.ca.gov  
Tijuana Alexander     (916) 319-8065 talexand@hcd.ca.gov 
Leticia Cortez      (916) 552-9357 lcortez@hcd.ca.gov 
Harry Faris      (916) 319-8444 hfaris@hcd.ca.gov 
Liz Rios-Fitzgerald     (916) 319-8474 lfitzger@hcd.ca.gov 
Susan Kessler      (916) 552-9355 skessler@hcd.ca.gov 
Diane Moroni      (916) 552-9349 dmoroni@hcd.ca.gov 
Conant Radcliffe     (916) 552-9354 cradclif@hcd.ca.gov 
Patrick Talbott      (916) 552-9361 ptalbott@hcd.ca.gov   
Marta Valero      (916) 552-9360 mvalero@hcd.ca.gov 
 
 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STAFF (ED) 
 
Mimi Bettencourt, ED Manager   (916) 319-8400 mbettenc@hcd.ca.gov 
Ursula Harelson                                                         (916) 552-9356 uharelso@hcd.ca.gov 
Janet Myles      (916) 319-8109 jmyles@hcd.ca.gov 
Gayle Pitt      (916) 319-8479 gpitt@hcd.ca.gov 
Jim Miwa      (916) 319-8483 jmiwa@hcd.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
   


